OP \$40.00 2423423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent		05/18/2016	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granite Communities, LLC
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100
City:	Gold River
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Granite Homes, LLC
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100
City:	Gold River
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Follett Investment Properties, LLC
Also Known As:	Now Known As: Inspire Communities, LLC
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100
City:	Gold River
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Granite Willow Point, LLC
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100
City:	Gold River
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Granite Manvel Utilities, LLC
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0577

900366472

Gold River	
CALIFORNIA	
95670	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Manvel Utilities Limited Partnership	
11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100	
Gold River	
CALIFORNIA	
95670	
Limited Partnership: MICHIGAN	
Granite Brownstown Land, LLC	
11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 100	
Gold River	
CALIFORNIA	
95670	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423423	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Kornfield	
SIGNATURE: /Susan M. Kornfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Granite Communities -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) (2)#page1.tif

source=Granite Communities -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) (2)#page2.tif

source=Granite Communities -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0578

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of May 18, 2016 (this "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated December 20, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Granite Communities, LLC, Granite Homes, LLC, Inspire Communities, LLC (f/k/a Follett Investment Properties, LLC), Granite Willow Point, LLC, Granite Manvel Utilities, LLC, Manvel Utilities Limited Partnership, Granite Brownstown Land, LLC and each other entity which from time to time became a party thereto (collectively, the "Debtors"), and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2012 at Reel 4930, Frame 0839.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtors' trademarks, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit_10257266_2_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: <u>NDAZ</u> Name: <u>Maric D Adams</u> Title: <u>SENIOL VICE PLECIDENT</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0580

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property Collateral

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
		DATE	NUMBER
DRAWING TYPE:	02/28/2000	01/23/2001	2423423
AN ILLUSTRATION			
DRAWING			
WITHOUT ANY			
WORD(S)/			
LETTER(S)			
/NUMBER(S)			

Detroit_10257266_2_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 06/02/2016